## NOTICE OF HEARING TO INCREASE MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS:

- To whom it may concern:
- Notice is hereby given that the Maintenance Report of the Adams County Indiana Surveyor for the periodic maintenance of the Furhman watershed and the Schedule of assessments made by the Adams County Drainage Board have been filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the Adams County Drainage Board on said Schedule of Assessments on: August 30, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the Adams County Commissioners Room #100, 1st floor of the Adams County Service Complex, Decatur, Indiana. This drain affects land in:
- Root Township and this notice is given pursuant to Indiana Code 36-9-27-40.
  - 92 hspaxlp